Final
Eastern Kentucky
Miami (Ohio)

Scoring Summary
First Quarter
Mia-O TD 14:01

EastKy FG 2:05

Second Quarter

None
Third Quarter
Mia-O FG 6:39

Drive: 16 Plays, 68 Yards,

EastKy TD 3:53
Fourth Quarter

EastKy TD 4:43

TEAM STATS

First Downs

Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency
Plays-Net Yards
Rushes-Yds

Passing Yds

Kick Return Yds

Punt Return Yds
Passes

Punts

Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yds

Sack - Yds

Time of Poss.

INDIVIDUAL STATS

EKY: Dy'Shawn Mobley 13-27,
Channing Fugate 1-7, JJ Jude 3-6,
MIAOH: Spencer McInnis 10-51,

Andrew Hendrix 16—39

PASSING

EKY: Bennie Coney 8-16-64-0,

Jared Murphy 40
Drive: 3 Plays, 75 Yards,
Andrew Lloyd 37
Drive: 4 Plays, -4 Yards,

Kaleb Patterson
6:35
Stanley Absanon
Drive: 4 Plays, 19 Yards 1:20

Deno Montgomery
Drive: 2 Plays, 46 Yards,

EKY

12
1-13
0-1
60-280
32-82
198

14
14-28-1
9-354
1-1
8-94

5 - 33
21:22

yd

yd

22

55

43

3 4 T
7 7 17
3 0 10

EastKy Mia-0
pass from Andrew Hendrix (Kaleb Patterson kick)

0 7
FG
3 7
EastKy Mia-0
yd FG
3 10
yd interception return (Andrew Lloyd kick)
10 10
EastKy Mia-0
yd pass from Jeff Glover (Andrew Lloyd kick)

17 10

MIAOH
25
6-18
1-2
90-419
38-60
359

-12
25-52-3
6-243
3-3
9-61

3 - 11
38:38

Jared McClain 6-26, Bennie Coney 7-20,
Team 2--4

Dawan Scott 9-38, Paul Moses 3-10,

MIAOH: Andrew Hendrix 25-52-359-3

RECEIVING

EKY: Dy'Shawn Mobley 3-13,

Channing Fugate 1-43,

Jared McClain 5-11-91-1, Jeff Glover 1-1-43-0

Devin Borders 2-27, Scott Daniel 2-19, Jeff Glover 2-18,
Deno Montgomery 1-43, JJ Jude 1-17, Ben Madon 1-13, Matt Lengel 1-5

MIAOH: David Frazier 7-106, Rokeem Williams 6-105, Jared Murphy 4-67, Sam Martin 3-30, Alex Welch 2-23, Dawan Scott 1-11,

Alvonta Jenkins 1-10, Spencer McInnis 1-7



