Final	1	2	3	4	т
Eastern Kentucky	3	0	7	7	17
Miami (Ohio)	7	0	3	0	10

\_\_\_\_\_

Scoring Summary EastKy Mia-O First Quarter Mia-O TD 14:01 Jared Murphy 40 yd pass from Andrew Hendrix (Kaleb Patterson kick) Drive: 3 Plays, 75 Yards, 0:59 0 7 EastKy FG 2:05 Andrew Lloyd 37 yd FG Drive: 4 Plays, -4 Yards, 1:19 3 7 Second Quarter None Third Quarter EastKy Mia-O Mia-O FG 6:39 Kaleb Patterson 22 yd FG Drive: 16 Plays, 68 Yards, 6:35 3 10 3:53 Stanley Absanon 55 yd interception return (Andrew Lloyd kick) EastKy TD Drive: 4 Plays, 19 Yards 1:20 10 10 Fourth Quarter EastKy Mia-O EastKy TD 4:43 Deno Montgomery 43 yd pass from Jeff Glover (Andrew Lloyd kick) Drive: 2 Plays, 46 Yards, 0:37 **17** 10

TEAM STATS	EKY	MIAOH
First Downs	12	25
Third Down Efficiency	1-13	6-18
Fourth Down Efficiency	0-1	1-2
Plays-Net Yards	60-280	90-419
Rushes-Yds	32-82	38-60
Passing Yds	198	359
Kick Return Yds	70	0
Punt Return Yds	14	-12
Passes	14-28-1	25-52-3
Punts	9-354	6-243
Fumbles-Lost	1-1	3-3
Penalties-Yds	8-94	9-61
Sack - Yds	5 - 33	3 - 11
Time of Poss.	21:22	38:38

## INDIVIDUAL STATS

EKY: Dy'Shawn Mobley 13-27, Jared McClain 6-26, Bennie Coney 7-20, Channing Fugate 1-7, JJ Jude 3-6, Team 2--4 MIAOH: Spencer McInnis 10-51, Dawan Scott 9-38, Paul Moses 3-10, Andrew Hendrix 16-39

## PASSING

EKY: Bennie Coney 8-16-64-0, Jared McClain 5-11-91-1, Jeff Glover 1-1-43-0 MIAOH: Andrew Hendrix 25-52-359-3

## RECEIVING

EKY: Dy'Shawn Mobley 3-13, Devin Borders 2-27, Scott Daniel 2-19, Jeff Glover 2-18, Channing Fugate 1-43, Deno Montgomery 1-43, JJ Jude 1-17, Ben Madon 1-13, Matt Lengel 1-5 MIAOH: David Frazier 7-106, Rokeem Williams 6-105, Jared Murphy 4-67, Sam Martin 3-30, Alex Welch 2-23, Dawan Scott 1-11, Alvonta Jenkins 1-10, Spencer McInnis 1-7